In order to help the Scholarship Committee of the Linda Barrett Nitsche Scholarship find recipients for the scholarship, selection members are asked to nominate a maximum of fifteen seniors who fit the criteria listed below. The Committee plans to award at least one scholarship each year. The Scholarship is renewable up to four years after an annual review providing the recipient has met academic requirements (2.5 GPA) and has abstained from alcoholic beverages and illegal substances. All funds are administered by **The Legacy Deo** formerly The Lutheran Foundation of Texas. **The Legacy Deo** will send scholarship funds directly to the College or University the student chooses to attend. Please turn in the nominations no later than **March 26, 2021** to the Linda B. Nitsche Scholarship Committee, Attn: Jennifer Biehle, 143 E. Austin, Giddings, TX 78942.

The Scholarship Screening Committee should be composed of the following members:

- 1. High School Counselor
- 2. High School Principal
- 3. High School Assistant Principal

Scholarship Nominee Requirements

- 1. This Scholarship is established to encourage and provide the financial assistance in developing talents and abilities by furthering their education.
- 2. Student who has demonstrated high moral value- non-use of alcohol, church involvement, example to others.
- 3. Letter of recommendation from Pastor, Youth Counselor, or School Counselor.
- 4. **Essay** of goals in life and why this scholarship would be helpful.
- 5. Student who has demonstrated a commitment to academic work at an acceptable level.
- 6. Information regarding student's classes, **transcript**, and college entrance examination scores.
- 7. Student must abstain from the use of alcoholic beverages and illegal substances.

Application 2021

Name:	(E')		(2.41)
(Last)	(First)		(MI)
Permanent Address:			
(Street)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
hone: (
Phone: ()(Area Code - Number)			
Email:			
(Not high school email)	Email we can contact you after you	u graduate if need	led
Parent/Guardian(s):			
(5)			
	Sign	ature - Applican	
	0.8		.•
	Sign	ature - Counselo	or
	8		
hereby acknowledge that I abst	ain from the use of alcoholic bever	rages and illegal si	abstances
nereby acknowledge that I abst	and from the use of alcoholic bever	rages and megar so	abstances.
	Applicant's Signature		Date
	Applicant 3 Signature		Date

Applicant's Parent's Signature

I. IN THE SPACE PROVIDED, PLEASE DESCRIBE IN 100 WORDS OR LESS, USING YOUR OWN WORDS AND HANDWRITING, WHAT GOALS YOU HAVE IN LIFE AND WHY THIS SCHOLARSHIP WOULD BE HELPFUL TO YOU.			

Organizations and Clubs - Show years of involvement and any office held Special Honors and Awards Community, Church and Other Activities

II. EXTRACURRICULAR ACTIVITIES

Jamin & Linda Barrett Nitsche Scholarships

The Jamin Barrett Nitsche Scholarship is a memorial scholarship dedicated to Jamin Barrett Nitsche who lost his life in an alcohol-related accident on March 25, 1989 at the age of 16. The scholarship's purpose is to encourage students to abstain from alcohol and illegal drugs. We are making an outstanding effort to encourage young adults to say "NO" to these substances.

On October 25th, 1990, Jamin's mother, Linda Barrett Nitsche died in an automobile accident. In remembrance of Linda, the Nitsche Family established the Linda Barrett Nitsche Memorial Scholarship, offering another avenue of funding for high school seniors facing college expenses.

For 31 years, the Jamin & Linda B. Nitsche Memorial Scholarship Funds have helped high school seniors make their way through college by providing scholarships for students who stand out during the scholarship application process. To date the memorial scholarship funds have awarded a total of \$1,111,000 to 349 students.

All funds are administered by **The Legacy Deo** formerly the Lutheran Foundation of Texas. The amount of the scholarship is renewable up to four years, providing the student has met the academic requirements and abstained from the consumption of alcohol and illegal drugs.